Colegio de San Juan de Letran - Calamba

Bo. Bucal, City of Calamba, Laguna

OFFICE OF THE DEAN

SECTION & COURSE LISTING BY SECTION
1ST SEMESTER A.Y. 2025-2026
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION, ARTS, AND SCIENCES

COURSE DESCRIPTIVE TITLE DAYS FROM

SECTION: 1BACOMM
1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION (1BACOMM)

BACOMMO03 INTRODUCTION TO COMMUNICATION T 1:00 PM
MEDIA

BACOMMO013 COMMUNICATION THEORY H 1:00 PM

BACOMM143 COMMUNICATION CULTURE AND F 9:00 AM
SOCIETY

LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE S 7:30 AM

| (LETRAN CALAMBA

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1BSPSY/1EDUC
GEC003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MW 9:00 AM

GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD MwW 1:00 PM

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1EDUC/1BSCE-STE
RELEDO053 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 9:00 AM

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1EDUC/2BSPSY
GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA MW 10:30 AM

KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS
1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (1BEED)

SECTION: 1BEED

LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE S 7:30 AM
| (LETRAN CALAMBA

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1BSPSY/1EDUC
GECO003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MW 9:00 AM

TO

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
12:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM

10:30 AM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM

GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD MW 1:00 PM 2:

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1EDUC/1BSCE-STE
RELED053 THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 9:00 AM

10:30 AM

ROOM

C404

L104

ONLINE

L103

L103

L114

L103

ONLINE

L103

L103

L114

MAX TOTAL
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0
40 0

40 0
40 0

STATUS

OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN



SECTION: 1BACOMM/1EDUC/2BSPSY

GEC023 MGA BABASAHIN HINGGIL SA MW 10:30AM  12:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN
KASAYSAYAN NG PILIPINAS

1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN SECONDARY EDUCATION MAJOR IN ENGLISH (1BSE-ENG)

SECTION: 1BSE-ENG

LIT103 SURVEY OF PHILIPPINE LITERATURE IN TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
ENGLISH
LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE S 7:30AM  10:30 AM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN

| (LETRAN CALAMBA
SECTION: 1BSE-ENG/1BEED/1BSE-MATH

EDUC253 THE CHILD AND ADOLESCENT LEARNER TH 10:30AM  12:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
AND LEARNING

EDUC293 FOUNDATION OF SPECIAL AND TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

EDUC303 THE TEACHER AND THE SCHOOL MW 4:00 PM 5:30 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
CURRICULUM

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1BSPSY/1EDUC

GECO003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MW 9:00AM  10:30 AM L103 40 0 OPEN

GEC043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD MW 1:00 PM 2: L103 40 0 OPEN

30
SECTION: 1BACOMM/1EDUC/1BSSCE-STE
RELEDO053 THE CATHLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH TH 9:00 AM 10:30 AM L114 40 0 OPEN

1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF SEONDARY EDUCATION MAJOR IN MATHEMATICS (1BSE-MATH)

SECTION: 1BSE-MATH

LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE S 7:30AM  10:30 AM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN
I (LETRAN CALAMBA
MTEDO003 HISTORY OF MATH TH 4:00 PM 5:30 PM C310 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 3BACOMM/3BSPSY/3EDUC/1BSEMATH

GECO033 MATHEMATICS IN THE MODERN TH 1:00 PM 2:30 PM L103 40 0 OPEN

SECTION: 1BSE-ENG/1BEED/1BSE-MATH

EDUC253 THE CHILD AND ADOLESCENT LEARNER TH 10:30AM  12:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
AND LEARNING

EDUC293 FOUNDATION OF SPECIAL AND TH 2:30 PM 4:00 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
INCLUSIVE EDUCATION

EDUC303 THE MW 4:00 PM 5:30 PM C310 40 0 OPEN
TEA

SECTION: 1BACOMM/1BSPSY/1EDUC

GECO003 UNDERSTANDING THE SELF MW 9:00AM  10:30 AM L103 40 0 OPEN

GECO043 THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD MW 1:00 PM 2: L103 4( 0 OPEN

1ST YEAR : BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN PSYCHOLOGY

SECTION: 1BSPSY

LQEC23-013 LETRAN QUALITY ENRICHMENT COURSE S 7:30AM  10:30 AM ONLINE 40 0 OPEN
| (LETRAN CALAMBA

NSTP1-18 NATIONAL SERVICE TRAINING PROGRAM F 1:00 PM 4:00 PM L103 40 0 OPEN
1



PSYCHO003

PSYCH183

SECTION:
RELED053

SECTION:
PATHFIT1002

SECTION:
GEC013

SECTION:
GEC003

GEC043

INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY

GENDER AND SEXUALITY PERCEPTION

1BSPSY/1BSARCHI
THE CATHOLIC CHRISTIAN FAITH

1BSPSY/1BSECE/1BSCPE
MOVEMENT COMPETENCY TRAINING

1BSPSY/3BSN/1BAHRM

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, AND
SOCIETY

1BACOMM/1BSPSY/1EDUC
UNDERSTANDING THE SELF

THE CONTEMPORARY WORLD

TH

TH

TH

MW

MW

MW

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:30 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

10:30 AM

2:

C401

L114

L103

L104

L103

L103

4

40

40

40

40

40

40

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN
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